ds114_1_2.fm  Page 1  Friday, January 24, 2003  3:49 PM
Features
• Supported by iMPACT download software (v5.1i SP3
or higher)
• Externally powered using +5V DC power brick
- Same power brick can be used for Parallel
Cable IV
• Download speeds up to 2.5 Megabits per second

VCC DC Supply Voltage External Power Supply 4.75 5.25 V DC
VREF Target Reference Voltage 1.5 5.5 V DC
ICC Operating Current 130 200 mA
DS114 (v1.2) January 24, 2003 www.xilinx.com 11
Advance Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
MultiPRO Desktop Tool R
ds114_1_2.fm  Page 12  Friday, January 24, 2003  3:49 PM
Ordering Information
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Part Number Description
HW-MULTIPRO MultiPRO Desktop Tool
HW-MULTIPRO-EC MultiPRO Desktop Tool with European plug
HW-MULTIPRO-UK MultiPRO Desktop Tool with UK plug
HW-MP-PC44-1 44-pin PLCC Adapter for ISP PROMs
HW-MP-VQ44-1 44-pin VQFP Adapter for ISP PROMs
HW-MP-VQ44-2 44-pin VQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-CP56 56-ball Chip Scale Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-VQ100 100-pin VQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-CP132 132-ball Chip Scale Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-SO20 20-pin SOIC Adapter for ISP PROMs
HW-MP-PC20 20-pin PLCC Adapter for ISP PROMs
HW-MP-PC44-2 44-pin PLCC Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-TQ144 144-pin TQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-FT256 256-ball Fine Pitch Thin BGA Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-FG324 324-ball Fine Pitch BGA Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
HW-MP-PQ208 208-pin PQFP Adapter for CoolRunner-II CPLDs
Date Version Revision
12/10/02 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
12/24/02 1.1 Updated Features, Status Indicators, and Adapter Port: 20-Pin DIN Connector
Interface Pin Descriptions.